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ballots shall be cast at said meeting, and in the same manner, and
canvassed by the same officers as votes cast at any annual election,.
and if it shall be found upon such canvass that a majority of the
voters present and voting atisuch election have voted in favor of
such propositios then the issue of such bonds shall be made by
sawd board, and they shall be lawful to all intents and purposes.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved March 7, 1878.

CHAPTER 105.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DEPROLT, IN THE
COUNTY OF BECKER, AND STATE OF MINNESOTA, TO ISSUE
BONDS TO THE AMOUNT OF FIVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUN-.

* DRED DOLLARS (85,560}, FOR THE PUKPOSE OF FUNDING AND:
PAYING CERTAIN OTHER BONDS AND COUPONS OF SBAlD:
TOWN, ‘

1}

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stute of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That the town of Detroit, county of Beeker, and the-
State of Minnesota, by its board of supervisors, is hereby author-
ized and empowered to issue the bonds of said town of Detroit to-
an amount not exceeding five thousand and five hundred dollars.
{$5,500) with interest coupons attached, in exchange for and pay-
ment of certsin bonds and interest thereon, issued by the said
town of Detroif, for the construction of roads and bridges. by vir--
tue of act of the Legislature, approved February twenty-eighth
(28th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873);.
Provided, That said bonds shall not be negotiated or disposed of”
for less than their par value, nor for any other purpose except the
ligquidation and payment of the bonds of said town of Detroit, is-
sued under said act of February twenty-eighth (28th), one thous-
and eight hundred and seventy-three (1873} and now outstanding:
and unpaid.

Sec. 2. Said bonds may be issued in such depominations as
said board of supervisors shall determine, and shall be delivered to.
the holders of said botids issued under said act of February twenty-
eighth (2&th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three-
(1873), upon the surrender thereof, and may bear interest payable
annually at a rate not exceeding twelve (12) per cent. per sunum,
and shall be made payablein equal instalments and ameunts of the-
aggregate principal sum issued, and the first (Ist) instalment shall
run two (2) years from its date and shall not cover more than one-.
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fifth (1-5th) of the aggregate principal sum issued, and the second
(2d) and succeeding nstalments of said bonds shall run not less
than three (3) years nor more than ten (10) years from their date,
in the diseretion of said board of supervisors; and all of said bonds
shall be made payable to the order of the person or persons or
corporation to whom issued, and shall be paid by the treasurer of
said town’ of Detroit, on presentation thereof at maturity, and the
interest thereon as the same shall become due.

Sec. 8. For the purpose of paying the prineipal and interest

upon said bonds as the same shall become due, authority is hereby
given, and it is made the duty of said board of supervisors and
their successors in office, on or before the first (1st) day of Septem-
ber in each year after the issue of said bonds, and until the same
are paid in tull, principal and interest, to certify to the county au-
ditor of the proper county a tax levy sutlicient to liquidate the prin-
cipal and interest becoming due the succeeding year, a vecord of
which shall be kept in the town elerk’s office for said town of De-
troit. ’ ’
" .8gc. 4. The county anditor of the proper county is hereby
authorized and required to exteud the said tax socertified as afore-
said upoun the proper tax roll of the county; and said tax shall be
collected as other taxes are collected for said town of Detroit and
paid over to the treasurer of said town, and shall be by him ex-
pended and applied in payment of saild bonds and interest as the
same shall become due.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect from and afier its passage.

Approved February 18, 1878.

CHAPTER 1086,

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF C(_)UN’TY COMMISSION-
ERS OF WASECA COUNTY TO I85UE THE BONDS OF SAID
COUNTY FOR THE PURPOsSE OF ERECTING (OUNTY BUILD-
INGS. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stute of Minnesotu:

Secrion 1. The board of county commissioners of Waseca
county are hereby authorized and empowered to issue the bonds of
said county, not to exceed in amount the sum of four thousand
dollars ($4,000), with interest eoupons attached, for the purpose
of erecting county buildings in said county, and said bonds shall
be used for no other parpose whatever, except to build and farnish
said county builldings.

Sec. 2. Suid bonds shall be in sums of not less than five hun-
dred dollars ($500) nor more than one thousand ($1,000), and
shall bear interest at a rate not exceeding eight (8) per cent. per



